AWARDED GEOTHERMAL POWER PROJECTS as of 31 JANUARY 2024

LUZON

CAR

IV-A

REGION

PROVINCE

Benguet

Kalinga

Kalinga, Mountain Province

Benguet and Ifugao

Cagayan

Rizal

Laguna

Batangas

Batangas / Laguna

Laguna / Quezon

Laguna / Quezon / Batangas

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

Bokod

Lubuagan, Tinglayan, Pasil

Sandanga, Bontoc

Buguias, Tinoc

Sta. Ana, Gonzaga, Lal-lo

Lal-lo, Gattaran, Baggao and Penablanca

Binangonan and Cardona

Bay, Los Banos, Calauan; Santo Tomas

San Juan, Rosario, Lobo, Taysan

Santo Tomas, Los Baiios, Calamba

Bay, Los Banos, Calauan; Santo Tomas

Sampaloc, Mauban, Tayabas, Lucban,

Pagbilao, Sariaya, Lucena; Luisiana,
Majayjay, Liliw, Nagcarlan

Alaminos, San Pablo, Tiaong, San
Antonio, Lipa City, Sto. Tomas

PROJECT NAME

Daklan Geothermal Power Project

Kalinga Geothermal Project

Southwest Kalinga Geothermal Power Project

Mainit-Sadanga Geothermal Prospect

Buguias-Tinoc Geothermal Power Project

Cagua-Baua Geothermal Power Project

Baua-Sikaw Geothermal Prospect

Northern Cagayan Geothermal Project

Talim Geothermal Power Project

Mak-Ban Geothermal Power Plant

San Juan Geothermal Power Project

Maibarara Geothermal Project

Makban Geothermal Power Project

Tayabas - Lucban Geothermal Power Project

Tiaong Geothermal Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.

Aragorn Power and Energy Corporation

Aragorn Power and Energy Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Mega Philippines, Inc.

Alco Steam Energy Corp.

AP Renewables, Inc.

San Juan Geothermal Power Inc.

Maibarara Geothermal Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.

Tayabas Geothermal Power Inc.

Tiaong Geothermal Power Corp.

STAGE OF CONTRACT

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development Stage

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

POTENTIAL CAPACITY
(Mw)

27.00

120.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

45.00

45.00

0.00

5.60

20.00

20.00

0.00

31.00

62.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY (MW)

458.53

32



REGION

PROVINCE

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NAME

COMPANY NAME

STAGE OF CONTRACT

POTENTIAL CAPACITY

(Mw)

INSTALLED
CAPACITY (MW)

LUZON

LUZON Total

VISAYAS

IV-A

IV-B

IV-A/V

A

vi

Rizal and Laguna

Oriental Mindoro

Marinduque

Camarines Sur

Sorsogon / Albay

Albay

Camarines Sur / Albay

Quezon / Camarines Norte &

Sur

Negros Occidental

Negros Oriental

Jala-jala, Pililla, Pangil, Pakil

Naujan

Torrijos, Buenavista

Calabanga, Tinambac, Goa, Tigaon,
Ocampo and Pili, Camarines Sur

Bacon; Manito

Manito & Legaspi, Bacon, Sorsogon,
Castilla

Tiwi

Tiwi, Malinao

Tigaon, Ocampo, Baao, Nabua, Buhi,
Polangui, Sagnay

Buhi, Tabacao, Tiwi, Malinao, Malilipit

Tagkawayan, Labo, San Vicente, San
Lorenzo Ruiz, Del Gallego

Bago, Murcia

Valencia

PR lonei

amlan, p

dauin, k guita, siaton

Mt. Sembrano Geothermal Power Project

Montelago Geothermal Project

Mt. Malindig Geothermal Prospect

Isarog Geothermal Power Project

Bacon Manito Geothermal Power Plant

Bacon-Manito Geothermal Production Field

Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant

Tiwi Geothermal Power Project

Iriga Geothermal Power Project

Mt. Malinao Geothermal Project

Labo Geothermal Power Project

Northern Negros Geothermal Production Field

Palinpinon Geothermal Power Plants

Southern Negros Geothermal Production Field

Energy Development Corporation

Mindoro Geothermal Power Corp.

Troika Giant Power Corporation

Isarog Renewable Energy Corporation

Bac-man Geothermal Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

AP Renewables, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.

DESCO, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

Pre-Development Stage

Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Development Stage

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

20.00

13.00

0.00

0.00

49.00

50.00

17.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

105.00

779.60

5.60

0.00

40.00

140

234

864.53

[iO285

49.375



REGION PROVINCE

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NAME

COMPANY NAME

STAGE OF CONTRACT

POTENTIAL CAPACITY

(Mw)

INSTALLED
CAPACITY (MW)

VISAYAS Vi Leyte

Biliran

Southern Leyte

VISAYAS Total

MINDANAO Xi

Davao del Sur

Compostella Valley

X North Cotabato

North Cotabato / Davao del

Xt/ X
/ Sur

MINDANAO Total

Ormoc, Kananga

cariaga, jaro, pastrana, dagami, burauen,
la paz, macarthur, javier, baybay,
Ik ormoc, |

Naval, Culaba, Biliran, Caibiran and
Cabhucgavan

Hinunduyan, Anahawan, San Juan

Digos, Santa Cruz

Nabunturan, New Bataan, Maco, Mabini,
Maragusan (San Mariano), Mawab and
Pantukan

Kidapawan City

Santa Cruz, makilala, Magpet

Tongonan 1 Geothermal Power Plants

Tongonan Geothermal Production Field

Biliran Geothermal Project

Southern Leyte Geothermal Power Project

Sibulan-Kapatagan Geothermal Project

Amacan Geothermal Power Project

Mt. Apo Geothermal Production Field

Mt. Zion 2 Geothermal Power Project

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

Biliran Geothermal Incorporated

Pure Geothermal Inc.

Power South Energy and Petroleum Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Commercial Operation

Commercial Operation

Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Pre-Development Stage

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development Stage

0.00

28.00

50.00

40.00

163.60

0.00

40.00

20.00

60.00

123

610.18

975.055

112.08

112.08

d Total 1,003.20 1951.665



